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L.D. 1988 

(Filing No. S-501) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1406, L.D. 1988, Bill, "An Act 
14 to Exempt from Sales Tax Snowmobiles and All-terrain Vehicles 

That Are Registered Outside the State" 
16 

Amend the bill by inserting after the title and before the 
18 enacting clause the following: 

20 I Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not 
become effective until 90 days after adjournment unless enacted 

22 as emergencies; and 

24 

26 

28 

Whereas, recent amendments to 
registration of snowmobiles and 
inadvertently required the imposition 
snowmobiles from other jurisdictions; and 

the laws 
all-terrain 
of a sales 

governing 
vehicles 
tax on 

Whereas, it is vi tal to correct this situation immediately; 
30 and 

32 Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts 
create an emergency wi thin the meaning of the Constitution of 

34 Maine and require the following legislation as immediately 
necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and 

36 safety; now, therefore, I 

38 Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of 
fact the following: 

40 
I Emergency clause. In view of the emergency ci ted in the 

42 preamble, this Act takes effect when approved. I 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H. P. 1406, L. D. 1988 

2 
FISCAL NOTE 

4 
This bill makes a technical correction to the sales tax law 

6 regarding snowmobiles and ATV's. There will be a negligible loss 
of revenue to the General Fund that can be absorbed within 

8 existing revenue estimates.' 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

This amendment 
clause to the bill. 

(Senator f~HERIAU 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

adds an emergency preamble and emergency 
This amendment also adds a fiscal note. 

SPONSORED B~ -,~ __ +-~~~ __ ~~~ 

COUNTY: Aroostook 
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