

	L.D. 1988									
2	(Filing No. S_{-501})									
4										
б										
8	STATE OF MAINE SENATE									
10	115TH LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION									
12										
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " ^A " to H.P. 1406, L.D. 1988, Bill, "An Act to Exempt from Sales Tax Snowmobiles and All-terrain Vehicles									
16	That Are Registered Outside the State"									
16	Amend the bill by inserting after the title and before the									
18	enacting clause the following:									
20	'Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not become effective until 90 days after adjournment unless enacted									
22	as emergencies; and									
24	Whereas, recent amendments to the laws governing registration of snowmobiles and all-terrain vehicles									
26	inadvertently required the imposition of a sales tax on snowmobiles from other jurisdictions; and									
28	Whereas, it is vital to correct this situation immediately;									
30	and									
32	Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts									
34	create an emergency within the meaning of the Constitution of Maine and require the following legislation as immediately									
36	necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety; now, therefore,'									
	-									
38	Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:									
40	'Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the									
42	preamble, this Act takes effect when approved.'									

ξĜ.	
Q., Š	

2

4

10

12

14

16

SENATE	AMENDMENT	"в	" to	5 H.E	P. 140	б,	L.D.	1988	
--------	-----------	----	------	-------	--------	----	------	------	--

FISCAL NOTE

This bill makes a technical correction to the sales tax law regarding snowmobiles and ATV's. There will be a negligible loss 6 of revenue to the General Fund that can be absorbed within existing revenue estimates.' 8

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment adds an emergency preamble and emergency clause to the bill. This amendment also adds a fiscal note.

renaut 18 (Senator THERIAUE 20 SPONSORED BY 22 COUNTY: Aroostook

24

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (Filing No. S-506) (12/19/91)